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2018 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:52.98 2017* Richland High School

M Kim, C Schaef, N Mennetrot, C Smart

Meet Record: 1:52.98 2017! Richland High School

M Kim, C Schaef, N Mennetrot, C Smart

State Qual: 1:55.00#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CAM1 1:53.17#

Mia Kamenko 10 Kristina Perian 9

Bailey Segall 11 Paeton Lesser 10

29.25 32.68 24.4126.83

HAN2 1:53.57#

Cameron Rutherford 9 Kodi Younkin 10

Carrie Moore 10 Regan Geldmacher 10

29.85 32.42 24.1927.11

U3 1:54.64#

Abby Crowson 11 Avery Gunderson 11

Ariel Ammentorp 9 Sabrina Hicks 11

27.86 31.88 25.5229.38

RICH4 1:56.59

Chloe Smart 11 Bryn McGinnis 9

Mary Workman 12 Mandi Wilson 12

28.89 33.15 25.7328.82

SKY5 2:10.18

Grace Fulfer 12 Sophie Cadran 9

Vanessa Dias 10 Sarah Hammack 11

33.70 38.91 27.1430.43

WAL6 2:11.91

Mary Kennedy 9 Grace Anderson 11

Collette Barnor 10 Sydney Tacheny 11

34.51 39.64 28.1629.60

B - Final

BG7 2:10.72

Jacqueline Ramsey 12 Ella Uchtmann 10

Jordan Brooks 11 Kayden Anderson 11

29.05 39.35 30.6431.68

CHI8 2:13.02

Maycie Bissell 10 Afton Harker 10

Kennedi Christensen 12 Leah Nastri 10

32.21 37.90 30.4932.42

PAS9 2:34.12

Julianna Aranda 9 Paola Cuevas 10

Daniela Taboada 11 Deleelah Biebrich 9

37.05 51.60 35.1630.31

 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:52.98 2017* Richland High School

M Kim, C Schaef, N Mennetrot, C Smart

Meet Record: 1:52.98 2017! Richland High School

M Kim, C Schaef, N Mennetrot, C Smart

State Qual: 1:55.00#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAM1 1:55.03 q

Mia Kamenko 10 Kristina Perian 9

Bailey Segall 11 Paeton Lesser 10

29.81 32.79 25.0227.41

U2 1:56.35 q

Abby Crowson 11 Avery Gunderson 11

Ariel Ammentorp 9 Sabrina Hicks 11

28.33 32.74 25.9129.37

HAN3 1:56.40 q

Cameron Rutherford 9 Kodi Younkin 10

Carrie Moore 10 Annie Shen 12

30.07 32.59 25.7927.95

RICH4 1:57.28 q

Chloe Smart 11 Bryn McGinnis 9

Mary Workman 12 Mandi Wilson 12

28.82 36.49 25.6626.31

SKY5 2:07.57 q

Hannah Hammack 9 Sophie Cadran 9

Vanessa Dias 10 Sarah Hammack 11

31.83 1:08.70 0.3826.66

WAL6 2:10.91 q

Arianna Wylie 10 Grace Anderson 11

Collette Barnor 10 Ciera Griggs 9

34.33 38.46 29.0829.04

CHI7 2:12.58 q

Maycie Bissell 10 Afton Harker 10

Madelyne Bleazard 9 Kennedi Christensen 12

31.88 38.07 27.9134.72

BG8 2:12.65 q

Jacqueline Ramsey 12 Ella Uchtmann 10

Jordan Brooks 11 Kayden Anderson 11

28.46 39.97 30.9533.27

PAS9 2:34.51 q

Julianna Aranda 9 Paola Cuevas 10

Daniela Taboada 11 Deleelah Biebrich 9

37.61 46.80 34.2335.87

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:54.01 2017* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 1:54.01 2017! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 1:59.80#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WAL 10Laurel Skorina1 1:56.29#

26.96 28.97 30.4129.95

HAN 10Regan Geldmacher2 1:57.88#

27.07 29.37 30.7630.68

RICH  9Bryn McGinnis3 2:00.12

27.80 30.66 30.6231.04

HAN 12Kayla Burck4 2:01.66

27.76 30.16 32.1831.56

U 10Carrly Kahler5 2:03.14

28.18 30.99 31.9632.01

HAN 10Macy Bagwell6 2:05.18

28.79 30.98 32.7632.65

B - Final

CAM 11Hope Yim7 2:07.11

28.03 31.46 34.3733.25

CAM 10Grace Benjamin8 2:09.49

29.24 31.83 34.4533.97

HAN 10Gracie Burck9 2:09.91

29.42 33.51 32.5634.42

RICH  9Sydney Willford10 2:10.75

29.16 32.81 34.1434.64

WAL 11Hallee Yaw11 2:12.56

30.74 34.14 33.7133.97

SKY 11Kayla Bradshaw12 2:13.49

30.38 34.01 34.2634.84

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:54.01 2017* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 1:54.01 2017! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 1:59.80#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN 10Regan Geldmacher1 1:56.88# q

26.89 29.58 30.0230.39

WAL 10Laurel Skorina2 1:58.81# q

27.17 29.66 31.2130.77

RICH  9Bryn McGinnis3 1:59.17# q

27.59 30.24 30.3830.96

HAN 12Kayla Burck4 2:01.73 q

28.09 30.44 31.7831.42

U 10Carrly Kahler5 2:03.42 q

27.91 30.90 32.5532.06

HAN 10Macy Bagwell6 2:04.89 q

29.03 31.54 31.9732.35

CAM 11Hope Yim7 2:07.13 q

27.74 31.07 34.9733.35

CAM 10Grace Benjamin8 2:10.49 q

29.14 32.11 35.2034.04

WAL 11Hallee Yaw9 2:12.26 q

30.22 33.58 34.1734.29

RICH  9Sydney Willford10 2:12.46 q

29.12 33.52 34.5835.24

SKY 11Kayla Bradshaw11 2:13.22 q

29.52 33.02 35.0535.63

HAN 10Gracie Burck12 2:13.31 q

30.04 33.95 34.2535.07

BG 11Jordan Brooks13 2:15.82

31.18 34.87 33.8335.94

RICH 11Grace Cook14 2:17.15

29.49 33.30 37.6936.67
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Preliminaries ...   (#2  Women 200 Yard Free)

RICH  9Beatrice Raugei15 2:18.58

32.01 35.00 35.8035.77

CAM  9Madison O'Neal16 2:19.37

29.44 34.51 37.6837.74

U 12Amelia Bahl17 2:21.68

30.56 35.16 37.4038.56

U 12Giovana Ramos18 2:23.74

30.48 35.57 39.1138.58

SKY 12Grace Fulfer19 2:24.74

32.07 36.80 37.0438.83

RICH 11Miranda Collingridge20 2:25.25

31.81 36.72 36.8839.84

HER 12Alora Crone21 2:27.32

32.54 37.48 37.7639.54

SKY  9Sophie Cadran22 2:29.11

33.24 37.67 38.7639.44

U 10Shannon Oldroyd23 2:32.71

33.19 38.46 40.1140.95

BG 11Kayden Anderson24 2:38.06

1:59.68 38.38

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:07.27 2010* Jessica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 2:12.63 2001! Anna Grant

State Qual: 2:13.50#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WAL 12Kyra Hartley1 2:14.40

29.52 31.92 31.3641.60

CAM 10Paeton Lesser2 2:16.23

29.09 35.48 31.3040.36

RICH 12Mary Workman3 2:17.73

29.77 35.25 31.7740.94

HAN  9Chamelle Abringe4 2:20.36

29.53 35.16 33.1342.54

HAN  9Cameron Rutherford5 2:20.61

30.73 33.43 32.2944.16

RICH 11Chloe Smart6 2:20.78

29.99 35.03 32.7643.00

B - Final

CAM  9Kate Gerstler7 2:27.78

32.77 36.88 34.4743.66

HAN 11Teagan Baumann8 2:36.11

33.38 42.51 36.1744.05

U 11Emma Jatho9 2:37.07

32.34 40.21 36.6247.90

HAN 12Maha Fathali10 2:37.93

34.91 39.35 37.9245.75

SKY  9Cassandra Carlson11 2:40.31

35.46 41.31 35.8247.72

HAN 12Annie Shen--- DQ

29.75 37.07 33.8642.35

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:07.27 2010* Jessica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 2:12.63 2001! Anna Grant

State Qual: 2:13.50#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WAL 12Kyra Hartley1 2:15.82 q

29.13 33.29 32.2741.13

CAM 10Paeton Lesser2 2:17.94 q

29.15 36.45 31.5440.80

RICH 11Chloe Smart3 2:18.44 q

29.17 33.98 32.7842.51

HAN  9Chamelle Abringe4 2:18.68 q

28.98 35.54 32.5641.60

RICH 12Mary Workman5 2:18.92 q

1:05.68 40.93 32.31

HAN  9Cameron Rutherford6 2:20.30 q

30.59 33.89 32.1543.67

HAN 12Annie Shen7 2:20.68 q

29.96 36.62 31.9642.14

U 11Avery Gunderson8 2:24.86 q

1:09.70 39.26 35.90

CAM  9Kate Gerstler9 2:29.18 q

1:10.47 43.61 35.10

HAN 11Teagan Baumann10 2:37.34 q

32.48 42.63 36.6245.61

HAN 12Maha Fathali11 2:37.84 q

34.51 40.51 38.0744.75

U 11Emma Jatho12 2:38.67 q

1:13.03 48.60 37.04

SKY  9Cassandra Carlson13 2:40.80

1:15.11 48.29 37.40

U 11Charity Carothers14 2:43.58

34.13 41.53 38.2649.66

WAL 9Ciera Griggs15 2:43.61

35.82 42.50 36.5648.73

CAM 12Audrey Hinchliff16 2:48.12

35.14 45.08 41.2346.67

CHI  9Madelyne Bleazard17 2:48.99

35.67 42.83 36.4754.02

CAM 10Rosemary Murray18 2:53.37

1:19.08 52.11 42.18

RICH  9Ellie Hunter19 2:54.41

36.43 46.58 40.2951.11

PAS 11Daniela Taboada20 2:55.67

35.68 43.71 41.1455.14

SKY 10Lana Clayton21 2:57.14

36.09 42.82 41.2057.03

CAM  9Melina Kim22 2:57.25

39.90 46.17 41.6749.51

SKY  9Clara Rosendale23 3:00.53

40.37 45.62 39.3655.18

RICH 10Erin Knapinski24 3:00.65

40.11 46.82 41.8751.85

CAM  9Savannah Stephens25 3:00.69

40.02 44.47 42.2953.91

CAM 11Abby Root26 3:02.39

40.87 48.26 39.1254.14

RICH 12Ashley Worrell27 3:03.21

38.37 50.55 41.1253.17

WAL 10Liana Osterman28 3:05.83

44.2155.26

PAS  9Julianna Aranda29 3:10.84

40.59 49.26 46.3054.69

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 24.16 2016* Paige Gardner

Meet Record: 24.16 2016! Paige Gardner

State Qual: 25.10#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAN 10Kodi Younkin1 25.11

HER 12Meliah Franklin2 25.17

CAM 11Bailey Segall3 25.22

HAN 10Madison Vincent4 25.76

U 11Sabrina Hicks*5 26.17

RICH 12Mandi Wilson*5 26.17

B - Final

CAM 11Ashlyn Bergener7 25.83

CHI 10Maycie Bissell8 26.36

SKY 10Elle Brown*9 27.63

CAM 12Jessica Bretz*9 27.63

CHI 12Kennedi Christensen11 27.72

CAM  9Kristina Perian--- DQ

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 24.16 2016* Paige Gardner

Meet Record: 24.16 2016! Paige Gardner

State Qual: 25.10#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HER 12Meliah Franklin1 25.28 q

HAN 10Kodi Younkin2 25.64 q

CAM 11Bailey Segall3 25.67 q

RICH 12Mandi Wilson*4 25.82 q

HAN 10Madison Vincent*4 25.82 q

U 11Sabrina Hicks6 26.00 q

CAM 11Ashlyn Bergener7 26.20 q

CHI 10Maycie Bissell8 26.95 q

CAM  9Kristina Perian9 26.97 q

SKY 10Elle Brown10 27.29 q

CAM 12Jessica Bretz11 27.34 q

CHI 12Kennedi Christensen12 27.47 q

SKY  9Hannah Hammack13 27.53

RICH 12Katlyn Rohrig14 27.55

SKY 11Sarah Hammack15 27.62

U  9Ariel Ammentorp16 27.75

HAN 12Sophia Gourley17 27.80

RICH 11Grace Cook18 27.94
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Preliminaries ...   (#4  Women 50 Yard Free)

RICH 12Riley Volmer19 28.06

WAL 11Sydney Tacheny20 28.49

BG 11Jordan Brooks21 28.64

CHI 10Afton Harker22 28.71

RICH 10Taylor Tonn23 29.13

CHI 10Leah Nastri24 29.29

HAN 11Sophia Sherman25 29.42

WAL 10Arianna Wylie26 29.50

WAL 11Calla Harrison27 29.89

U 10Samara Tanchuck28 30.15

WAL 9Mary Kennedy29 30.18

U 12Caitlyn Converse30 30.24

HAN 10Abby Merz31 30.53

U 10Kelsey McClure32 30.70

SKY  9Rylee Sharmann33 30.89

SKY  9Isabelle Ngo34 31.14

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 444.75 2017* Jacqueline Purwins

Meet Record: 444.75 2017! Jacqueline Purwins

State Qual: 34511.60#

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

CAM 11Irelyn McGee1 345.65

CAM 10Shaelyne McGee2 280.50

HAN  9Jamie Patterson3 261.90

RICH 10Jade Villanueva4 261.55

RICH 10Sage Miller5 205.60

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 444.75 2017* Jacqueline Purwins

Meet Record: 444.75 2017! Jacqueline Purwins

State Qual: 34511.60#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

CAM 11Irelyn McGee1 230.75 q

CAM 10Shaelyne McGee2 191.35 q

RICH 10Jade Villanueva3 190.40 q

HAN  9Jamie Patterson4 189.75 q

RICH 10Sage Miller5 135.60 q

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 56.82 2015* Colleen Woods

Meet Record: 56.82 2015! Colleen Woods

State Qual: 1:00.10#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U 11Abby Crowson1 59.96#

27.62 32.34

CAM 11Bailey Segall2 1:01.00

28.31 32.69

HAN 10Carrie Moore3 1:01.06

27.90 33.16

HAN  9Chamelle Abringe4 1:01.66

28.76 32.90

RICH 12Mary Workman5 1:02.15

29.57 32.58

HAN 12Annie Shen6 1:05.57

30.40 35.17

B - Final

WAL 10Collette Barnor7 1:08.05

31.93 36.12

WAL 11Hallee Yaw8 1:08.06

32.38 35.68

HAN 11Lian Koeppel9 1:08.49

31.77 36.72

HAN 12Vicky Heard10 1:08.80

31.99 36.81

SKY 10Vanessa Dias11 1:09.35

32.42 36.93

RICH  9Sydney Willford12 1:09.40

31.04 38.36

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 56.82 2015* Colleen Woods

Meet Record: 56.82 2015! Colleen Woods

State Qual: 1:00.10#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN 10Carrie Moore1 1:01.61 q

27.75 33.86

U 11Abby Crowson2 1:01.62 q

27.62 34.00

HAN  9Chamelle Abringe3 1:01.85 q

29.14 32.71

CAM 11Bailey Segall4 1:01.87 q

28.61 33.26

RICH 12Mary Workman5 1:03.58 q

30.42 33.16

HAN 12Annie Shen6 1:04.00 q

30.37 33.63

WAL 11Hallee Yaw7 1:08.50 q

32.41 36.09

HAN 11Lian Koeppel8 1:09.08 q

31.75 37.33

WAL 10Collette Barnor9 1:09.30 q

32.51 36.79

SKY 10Vanessa Dias10 1:09.42 q

31.43 37.99

HAN 12Vicky Heard11 1:09.70 q

32.81 36.89

RICH  9Sydney Willford12 1:10.49 q

32.19 38.30

U 11Emma Jatho13 1:10.71

32.81 37.90

WAL 9Alicia Gonzalez14 1:17.22

33.88 43.34

CAM 12Emma Schiller15 1:17.63

34.08 43.55

PAS 11Daniela Taboada16 1:19.19

36.02 43.17

CHI  9Erika Valdez17 1:22.81

37.04 45.77

HAN 11Sidney Greenup18 1:23.05

37.08 45.97

HAN 11Leila Rodney19 1:24.78

37.96 46.82

RICH 12Kenzie Budge20 1:24.80

38.25 46.55

RICH 12Ashley Worrell21 1:24.94

39.33 45.61

RICH 10Jill Smith22 1:25.48

39.15 46.33

CAM  9Savannah Stephens23 1:30.46

41.69 48.77

HAN 10Ella Raley Eick24 1:31.46

40.83 50.63

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 52.85 2011* Monica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 53.57 2000! Liya Liu

State Qual: 55.10#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CAM 10Paeton Lesser1 54.71#

26.02 28.69

HER 12Meliah Franklin2 55.39

26.49 28.90

HAN 10Kodi Younkin3 55.81

26.51 29.30

HAN 12Kayla Burck4 55.88

26.88 29.00

BG 12Jacqueline Ramsey5 56.19

26.69 29.50

HAN 10Madison Vincent6 58.79

27.59 31.20

B - Final

CAM 11Hope Yim7 57.72

27.11 30.61

CAM 10Mia Kamenko8 57.95

27.27 30.68

CAM 11Ashlyn Bergener*9 59.46

28.26 31.20

SKY 11Sarah Hammack*9 59.46

28.64 30.82

CHI 10Maycie Bissell11 59.47

28.29 31.18

HAN 10Gracie Burck12 1:01.08

28.88 32.20
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#7  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 52.85 2011* Monica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 53.57 2000! Liya Liu

State Qual: 55.10#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAM 10Paeton Lesser1 55.01# q

26.22 28.79

HER 12Meliah Franklin2 55.65 q

26.39 29.26

HAN 12Kayla Burck3 55.78 q

26.84 28.94

BG 12Jacqueline Ramsey4 56.62 q

27.06 29.56

HAN 10Kodi Younkin5 56.65 q

26.98 29.67

HAN 10Madison Vincent6 56.75 q

26.89 29.86

CAM 11Hope Yim7 56.98 q

27.24 29.74

CAM 10Mia Kamenko8 59.06 q

27.63 31.43

SKY 11Sarah Hammack9 59.55 q

28.83 30.72

U 11Sabrina Hicks10 1:00.02 q

27.84 32.18

CHI 10Maycie Bissell11 1:00.11 q

28.66 31.45

CAM 11Ashlyn Bergener12 1:00.19 q

29.29 30.90

HAN 10Gracie Burck13 1:00.52

28.64 31.88

U 12Helen Howery14 1:00.58

28.41 32.17

HAN 12Sophia Gourley15 1:01.20

28.93 32.27

SKY 10Elle Brown16 1:01.22

29.29 31.93

CAM 12Jessica Bretz17 1:01.80

29.15 32.65

WAL 11Sydney Tacheny18 1:02.86

30.86 32.00

U 12Amelia Bahl19 1:03.23

29.91 33.32

U 11Charity Carothers20 1:03.28

30.20 33.08

WAL 9Ciera Griggs21 1:03.43

30.47 32.96

CHI 12Kennedi Christensen22 1:03.67

30.20 33.47

SKY  9Cassandra Carlson23 1:04.07

30.49 33.58

U 12Giovana Ramos24 1:04.34

29.80 34.54

U  9Ariel Ammentorp25 1:04.55

30.73 33.82

CAM 12Celine With26 1:05.07

30.69 34.38

SKY 10Stephanie McAbel27 1:05.20

30.55 34.65

RICH 10Taylor Tonn28 1:06.27

31.06 35.21

CAM  9Natlie Ge29 1:06.50

32.17 34.33

CHI  9Madelyne Bleazard30 1:06.96

31.73 35.23

HER 12Alora Crone31 1:07.01

32.23 34.78

HAN 11Sophia Sherman32 1:07.62

31.66 35.96

U 10Kelsey McClure33 1:07.91

31.72 36.19

CHI 10Leah Nastri34 1:08.06

32.40 35.66

HAN  9Jenna Wade35 1:08.28

32.55 35.73

U 12Caitlyn Converse36 1:08.75

32.45 36.30

HAN 10Abby Merz37 1:08.90

32.31 36.59

RICH 12Mandi Wilson--- DFS

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:05.23 2016* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 5:05.23 2016! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 5:22.00#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAN 10Regan Geldmacher1 5:06.43#

27.79 30.29 31.4331.10

31.31 31.08 30.50 31.31

30.94 30.68

WAL 10Laurel Skorina2 5:11.13#

27.85 30.38 31.3831.00

31.46 31.34 31.52 31.79

32.49 31.92

RICH  9Bryn McGinnis3 5:21.40#

29.32 31.92 32.5932.08

32.58 33.01 32.69 33.06

32.66 31.49

U 10Carrly Kahler4 5:30.38

29.70 32.95 33.6333.28

33.44 33.60 33.93 34.23

33.81 31.81

HAN 10Carrie Moore5 5:30.97

29.45 32.10 33.5233.04

33.89 34.35 34.62 34.53

33.36 32.11

HAN  9LillyAnn Vo6 5:54.71

30.38 34.44 36.6036.04

36.60 36.27 36.25 36.77

35.96 35.40

B - Final

CAM 10Grace Benjamin7 5:53.07

30.60 33.58 36.2735.42

36.66 36.48 36.90 36.63

36.46 34.07

SKY 11Kayla Bradshaw8 5:59.15

30.82 34.82 36.6236.00

37.17 36.51 37.06 37.21

36.84 36.10

BG 10Ella Uchtmann9 6:02.57

32.44 36.33 37.4736.95

36.91 37.48 37.10 36.92

36.17 34.80

CAM  9Jordan Harris10 6:30.06

32.67 37.08 38.1337.97

39.67 41.37 40.67 42.84

41.31 38.35

WAL 12Elise Gryler11 6:31.45

32.65 36.92 39.8938.78

39.96 41.56 41.67 41.53

40.37 38.12

RICH 11Miranda Collingridge12 6:36.44

33.16 38.51 41.7440.47

41.68 41.15 40.56 40.89

41.29 36.99

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:05.23 2016* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 5:05.23 2016! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 5:22.00#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN 10Regan Geldmacher1 5:12.75# q

28.16 31.29 31.5431.79

31.99 32.22 32.09 32.14

31.12 30.41

WAL 10Laurel Skorina2 5:16.83# q

28.27 31.17 31.7532.27

31.65 31.95 32.53 32.85

32.32 32.07

RICH  9Bryn McGinnis3 5:18.33# q

29.09 31.50 32.4932.21

32.67 32.46 32.78 32.29

32.09 30.75

U 10Carrly Kahler4 5:30.51 q

28.87 31.88 33.4233.17

34.04 33.93 34.28 34.12

33.87 32.93

HAN 10Carrie Moore5 5:31.21 q

29.31 31.89 33.4933.12

34.04 33.83 34.11 34.08

33.97 33.37
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2018 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

HAN  9LillyAnn Vo6 5:54.65 q

31.21 35.00 36.3036.00

36.05 36.28 35.88 36.33

36.31 35.29

CAM 10Grace Benjamin7 5:56.69 q

30.95 34.75 36.5236.09

37.00 36.83 36.94 37.19

36.24 34.18

SKY 11Kayla Bradshaw8 5:58.52 q

31.37 35.73 36.3435.92

36.66 36.31 36.86 36.48

36.90 35.95

BG 10Ella Uchtmann9 6:11.26 q

32.56 36.19 37.7237.55

37.99 38.30 38.75 38.26

37.82 36.12

WAL 12Elise Gryler10 6:29.12 q

32.92 37.32 39.2638.84

40.02 40.39 40.71 40.61

40.57 38.48

CAM  9Jordan Harris11 6:36.37 q

33.04 37.70 40.6940.06

41.37 40.79 40.66 41.64

40.83 39.59

RICH 11Miranda Collingridge12 6:37.88 q

32.81 37.33 41.6340.47

41.03 42.06 41.32 41.83

41.52 37.88

CAM 12Emma Schiller13 6:49.97

35.29 39.90 42.2241.36

42.30 42.40 42.67 42.58

41.00 40.25

CAM 11Abby Root14 6:54.26

35.56 40.60 42.6242.20

42.37 43.34 42.21 43.11

42.28 39.97

CAM 10Rosemary Murray15 6:57.48

36.03 39.86 42.7941.32

42.82 42.99 43.17 43.34

43.34 41.82

WAL 11Emmalee Johnson16 7:07.82

36.61 42.76 43.7243.60

43.79 43.95 43.87 44.24

44.46 40.82

HAN  9Frances Heard17 7:08.86

34.31 41.12 43.9845.03

44.47 43.69 45.64 46.10

45.16 39.36

WAL 10Liana Osterman18 7:17.42

36.79 41.84 45.0843.98

43.92 44.48 46.16 46.43

45.58 43.16

WAL 10AnnaMarie Elmenhurst19 7:19.72

37.48 41.86 44.9544.72

45.67 46.47 46.27 45.25

45.12 41.93

CAM 10Abby Forsyth20 7:21.30

36.96 43.76 45.0545.71

46.26 45.41 45.21 46.32

1:26.62

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:41.64 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Gardner, H Gordon, P Gardner

Meet Record: 1:41.64 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Gardner, H Gordon, P Gardner

State Qual: 1:43.70#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HAN1 1:41.05*

Kodi Younkin 10 Kayla Burck 12

Madison Vincent 10 Regan Geldmacher 10

25.54 25.88 24.0825.55

CAM2 1:42.12#

Paeton Lesser 10 Kristina Perian 9

Hope Yim 11 Bailey Segall 11

25.24 26.10 24.9325.85

U3 1:44.71

Avery Gunderson 11 Abby Crowson 11

Carrly Kahler 10 Sabrina Hicks 11

26.36 26.11 26.1226.12

RICH4 1:46.96

Chloe Smart 11 Sydney Willford 9

Katlyn Rohrig 12 Mandi Wilson 12

25.41 28.08 26.1927.28

WAL5 1:47.66

Kyra Hartley 12 Hallee Yaw 11

Collette Barnor 10 Laurel Skorina 10

26.52 28.37 24.7128.06

SKY6 1:53.90

Kayla Bradshaw 11 Cassandra Carlson 9

Elle Brown 10 Hannah Hammack 9

29.02 28.99 27.8228.07

B - Final

CHI7 1:54.99

Madelyne Bleazard 9 Afton Harker 10

Kennedi Christensen 12 Maycie Bissell 10

31.23 29.08 26.9127.77

BG8 1:56.25

Jacqueline Ramsey 12 Kayden Anderson 11

Ella Uchtmann 10 Jordan Brooks 11

29.60 30.38 27.4628.81

PAS9 2:17.18

Victoria Segura 10 Irene Wilkinson 9

Julianna Aranda 9 Daniela Taboada 11

37.20 32.58 32.2135.19

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:41.64 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Gardner, H Gordon, P Gardner

Meet Record: 1:41.64 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Gardner, H Gordon, P Gardner

State Qual: 1:43.70#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN1 1:42.51# q

Kodi Younkin 10 Kayla Burck 12

Madison Vincent 10 Regan Geldmacher 10

25.91 26.40 24.6225.58

CAM2 1:43.57# q

Hope Yim 11 Kristina Perian 9

Paeton Lesser 10 Bailey Segall 11

26.71 26.50 25.5824.78

U3 1:46.41 q

Avery Gunderson 11 Ariel Ammentorp 9

Abby Crowson 11 Sabrina Hicks 11

26.40 26.07 26.5627.38

WAL4 1:47.00 q

Kyra Hartley 12 Hallee Yaw 11

Collette Barnor 10 Laurel Skorina 10

26.21 27.73 25.0528.01

RICH5 1:47.27 q

Chloe Smart 11 Grace Cook 11

Riley Volmer 12 Mandi Wilson 12

25.26 27.54 25.7228.75

SKY6 1:53.32 q

Kayla Bradshaw 11 Elle Brown 10

Cassandra Carlson 9 Hannah Hammack 9

28.73 27.75 27.8129.03

CHI7 1:57.48 q

Madelyne Bleazard 9 Maycie Bissell 10

Afton Harker 10 Kennedi Christensen 12

31.56 28.00 28.3129.61

BG8 1:59.18 q

Jordan Brooks 11 Kayden Anderson 11

Ella Uchtmann 10 Jacqueline Ramsey 12

28.69 31.59 28.2230.68

PAS9 2:20.73 q

Victoria Segura 10 Irene Wilkinson 9

Julianna Aranda 9 Daniela Taboada 11

44.72 24.89 34.3336.79

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 59.34 2013* Anna Panebianco

Meet Record: 59.34 2013! Anna Panebianco

State Qual: 1:01.00#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WAL 12Kyra Hartley1 1:00.19#

29.71 30.48

BG 12Jacqueline Ramsey2 1:00.69#

29.44 31.25
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2018 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
A - Final ...   (#10  Women 100 Yard Back)

U 11Abby Crowson3 1:02.20

29.75 32.45

HAN  9Cameron Rutherford4 1:02.82

30.29 32.53

CAM 10Mia Kamenko5 1:03.28

29.83 33.45

RICH 11Chloe Smart6 1:05.41

31.45 33.96

B - Final

HAN 10Macy Bagwell7 1:06.00

31.59 34.41

BG 10Ella Uchtmann8 1:08.41

32.89 35.52

SKY 10Stephanie McAbel9 1:10.43

33.26 37.17

RICH 12Riley Volmer10 1:10.79

33.12 37.67

HAN 12Vicky Heard11 1:11.85

35.07 36.78

SKY  9Hannah Hammack12 1:12.27

35.19 37.08

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 59.34 2013* Anna Panebianco

Meet Record: 59.34 2013! Anna Panebianco

State Qual: 1:01.00#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WAL 12Kyra Hartley1 59.92# q

29.48 30.44

U 11Abby Crowson2 1:00.88# q

29.27 31.61

BG 12Jacqueline Ramsey3 1:01.05 q

29.47 31.58

HAN  9Cameron Rutherford4 1:03.06 q

30.22 32.84

CAM 10Mia Kamenko5 1:03.30 q

30.10 33.20

RICH 11Chloe Smart6 1:03.33 q

30.20 33.13

HAN 10Macy Bagwell7 1:06.27 q

31.81 34.46

BG 10Ella Uchtmann8 1:10.03 q

34.12 35.91

SKY  9Hannah Hammack9 1:10.95 q

34.53 36.42

SKY 10Stephanie McAbel10 1:11.07 q

33.99 37.08

HAN 12Vicky Heard11 1:11.22 q

34.60 36.62

RICH 12Riley Volmer12 1:11.91 q

33.81 38.10

CAM  9Madison O'Neal13 1:11.93

34.58 37.35

HAN 11Lian Koeppel14 1:12.43

35.02 37.41

SKY 12Grace Fulfer15 1:12.65

35.45 37.20

CAM  9Jordan Harris*16 1:15.50

35.94 39.56

HAN 11Sidney Greenup*16 1:15.50

35.88 39.62

CAM 10Rose McClone18 1:16.33

36.43 39.90

WAL 9Mary Kennedy19 1:16.63

36.44 40.19

SKY 11Sarah Trafton20 1:16.87

36.82 40.05

WAL 10Arianna Wylie21 1:17.06

36.55 40.51

WAL 12Elise Gryler22 1:18.90

38.11 40.79

SKY  9Isabelle Ngo23 1:19.69

37.64 42.05

SKY 10Lana Clayton24 1:20.17

38.79 41.38

CAM 12Celine With25 1:20.33

38.54 41.79

BG 11Kayden Anderson26 1:21.22

39.81 41.41

WAL 11Kysa Jausoro27 1:22.80

39.64 43.16

HAN  9Frances Heard28 1:22.97

40.08 42.89

RICH 10Adrianna Hedger29 1:23.97

39.02 44.95

HAN 12Hannah Jones30 1:24.67

40.15 44.52

PAS  9Julianna Aranda31 1:24.69

41.08 43.61

HAN 11Leila Rodney32 1:26.24

41.23 45.01

HAN 10Ella Raley Eick33 1:26.66

41.99 44.67

WAL 9Naomi McLaughlin34 1:27.45

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:07.02 2006* Lisa Tompkins

Meet Record: 1:07.91 2005! Alexis Morehouse

State Qual: 1:09.10#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U 11Avery Gunderson1 1:10.08

32.82 37.26

CAM  9Kristina Perian2 1:12.04

34.41 37.63

HAN 12Maha Fathali3 1:15.27

34.99 40.28

CAM  9Kate Gerstler4 1:16.37

35.77 40.60

HAN 11Teagan Baumann5 1:17.58

35.68 41.90

HAN  9LillyAnn Vo6 1:18.81

36.98 41.83

B - Final

RICH  9Beatrice Raugei7 1:19.62

38.94 40.68

CAM  9Natlie Ge8 1:20.12

37.76 42.36

U 12Helen Howery9 1:20.81

37.97 42.84

RICH 12Katlyn Rohrig10 1:22.23

38.74 43.49

CAM 12Audrey Hinchliff11 1:23.32

38.41 44.91

RICH 12Kenzie Budge12 1:24.07

39.13 44.94

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:07.02 2006* Lisa Tompkins

Meet Record: 1:07.91 2005! Alexis Morehouse

State Qual: 1:09.10#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U 11Avery Gunderson1 1:09.98 q

32.28 37.70

CAM  9Kristina Perian2 1:12.36 q

34.07 38.29

HAN 12Maha Fathali3 1:16.02 q

35.38 40.64

HAN 11Teagan Baumann4 1:16.43 q

35.30 41.13

CAM  9Kate Gerstler5 1:16.56 q

35.70 40.86

HAN  9LillyAnn Vo6 1:19.46 q

37.76 41.70

U 12Helen Howery7 1:19.77 q

37.47 42.30

RICH  9Beatrice Raugei8 1:20.35 q

38.12 42.23

CAM  9Natlie Ge9 1:21.05 q

38.22 42.83

RICH 12Katlyn Rohrig10 1:21.53 q

38.79 42.74

RICH 12Kenzie Budge11 1:22.00 q

38.57 43.43

CAM 12Audrey Hinchliff12 1:22.50 q

38.26 44.24

SKY 10Vanessa Dias13 1:23.62

39.17 44.45

CHI 10Afton Harker14 1:24.76

40.23 44.53

SKY  9Sophie Cadran15 1:25.68

39.72 45.96
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Women 100 Yard Breast)

WAL 11Grace Anderson16 1:26.50

39.85 46.65

RICH  9Ellie Hunter17 1:26.86

40.23 46.63

WAL 11Calla Harrison18 1:28.05

40.67 47.38

SKY  9Rylee Sharmann19 1:28.11

40.37 47.74

CAM 10Rose McClone20 1:28.42

41.31 47.11

RICH 10Erin Knapinski21 1:28.43

42.83 45.60

CAM 10Ella Norton22 1:28.94

40.17 48.77

CHI 10Kamden Bassett23 1:30.19

43.90 46.29

SKY 11Sarah Trafton24 1:30.70

40.89 49.81

CAM  9Melina Kim25 1:31.97

44.41 47.56

U 10Shannon Oldroyd26 1:32.00

41.78 50.22

SKY  9Clara Rosendale27 1:33.58

44.77 48.81

WAL 10AnnaMarie Elmenhurst28 1:35.08

44.47 50.61

HAN  9Jenna Wade--- DQ

42.70 47.43

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:40.21 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

Meet Record: 3:40.21 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

State Qual: 3:47.00#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HAN1 3:47.88

Kayla Burck 12 Carrie Moore 10

Cameron Rutherford 9 Macy Bagwell 10

26.97 55.95 57.2826.73

27.51 57.75 27.21 56.90

WAL2 3:54.78

Kyra Hartley 12 Hallee Yaw 11

Collette Barnor 10 Laurel Skorina 10

27.62 56.49 1:02.3229.62

30.29 1:03.11 25.04 52.86

CAM3 3:55.02

Hope Yim 11 Grace Benjamin 10

Mia Kamenko 10 Madison O'Neal 9

27.26 57.41 58.4428.22

27.42 59.21 27.87 59.96

SKY4 4:05.32

Kayla Bradshaw 11 Vanessa Dias 10

Elle Brown 10 Sarah Hammack 11

29.42 1:02.58 1:03.2129.81

1:00.51 28.34 59.02

U5 4:05.75

Helen Howery 12 Amelia Bahl 12

Giovana Ramos 12 Carrly Kahler 10

28.57 1:00.71 1:01.9628.55

29.59 1:04.90 28.37 58.18

CHI6 5:12.03

Hannah Johnson 10 Shannon Barrett 10

Lilian Stillwell 12 Madelyne Bleazard 9

38.29 1:22.37 1:18.2636.74

38.83 1:22.98 16.87 1:08.42

Finals

RICH--- DQ

Mary Workman 12 Mandi Wilson 12

Katlyn Rohrig 12 Bryn McGinnis 9

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:40.21 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

Meet Record: 3:40.21 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

State Qual: 3:47.00#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WAL1 3:52.43 q

Kyra Hartley 12 Hallee Yaw 11

Collette Barnor 10 Laurel Skorina 10

27.71 56.54 1:00.6828.93

29.20 1:01.29 25.41 53.92

HAN2 3:54.78 q

Kayla Burck 12 Chamelle Abringe 9

Cameron Rutherford 9 Sophia Gourley 12

27.54 56.89 58.3127.48

27.79 58.10 29.14 1:01.48

CAM3 3:57.39 q

Hope Yim 11 Grace Benjamin 10

Mia Kamenko 10 Madison O'Neal 9

27.82 58.26 58.8928.57

27.68 59.32 28.25 1:00.92

U4 4:06.22 q

Helen Howery 12 Amelia Bahl 12

Giovana Ramos 12 Carrly Kahler 10

28.41 59.81 1:02.4915.88

30.17 1:05.92 27.90 58.00

SKY5 4:08.34 q

Elle Brown 10 Kayla Bradshaw 11

Vanessa Dias 10 Sarah Hammack 11

29.33 1:01.62 1:03.8029.82

30.05 1:03.49 28.64 59.43

CHI6 5:21.29 q

Hannah Johnson 10 Kamden Bassett 10

Shannon Barrett 10 Lilian Stillwell 12

38.94 1:22.84 1:17.1235.85

37.41 1:18.87 38.71 1:22.46

RICH--- DQ

Mary Workman 12 Mandi Wilson 12

Katlyn Rohrig 12 Bryn McGinnis 9

28.82 59.27 58.0327.57

30.68 1:03.45 26.74 56.16

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Hanford High School 353

2. Camas High School 261

3. Richland High School 157.5

4. Union High School 150.5

5. Walla Walla High School 141

6. Skyview High School 82

7. Battle Ground High School 56

8. Chiawana High School 51

9. Heritage High School 26

10. Pasco High School 16


